1
XC8
HM Connector (2 mm pitch hard metric connector)
PCI Bus Standard for Industrial Computers
CompactPCI Supported 2.0 mm Pitch
Board-to-Board Connector
• Conforms to IEC 61076-4-101.
• Supports Eurocard packages 3U and 6U.

Dimensions (Unit: mm)
* Terminal number markings on the connector body are compliant with IEC61076-4-101 and are not compliant with number markings for CompactPCI specifications.
Ordering Information
XC8C Type B
Plug Straight Terminal (3.7 mm Terminal Length)
No. of contacts Terminal length Shielded terminal Model CompactPCI standard
Dimensions (mm) Rows
A B N
95
3.7 mm
Yes
XC8C-0951S-0 --- 36 38 19
110
XC8C-1101S-0 For P2
42 44 22XC8C-1101S-AC
---
No XC8C-1101S-AW
125
Yes XC8C-1251S-AC
48 50 25
No XC8C-1251S-AW
a
b
c
d

Dimensions (Unit: mm)
* Terminal number markings on the connector body are compliant with IEC61076-4-101 and are not compliant with number markings for CompactPCI specifications.
Ordering Information
XC8D Type B
Socket Right-angle Terminal
Shield plate No. of contacts Model CompactPCI standard
Dimensions (mm) Rows
A B N
Yes
95 XC8D-0951L For J3 36 37.9 19
110 XC8D-1101L For J2, J5 42 43.9 22
125 XC8D-1251L-SN
---
48 49.9 25
No
95 XC8D-0951L-NN 36 37.9 19
110 XC8D-1101L-NN 42 43.9 22
125 XC8D-1251L-NN 48 49.9 25
A
2
8
2

A
L
Ordering Information
Housing height H
(mm) No. of contacts Model Compatible connector
14.95
110 XC8A-1100 XC8A-1101S-4
110 XC8C-1100 XC8C-1101S-4
95 XC8C-0950 XC8C-0951S-4
15.75
110 XC8A-1101 XC8A-1101S-4
110 XC8C-1101 XC8C-1101S-4
95 XC8C-0951 XC8C-0951S-4
16.55
110 XC8A-1102 XC8A-1101S-4
110 XC8C-1102 XC8C-1101S-4
95 XC8C-0952 XC8C-0951S-4
Dimensions table
Model Dimensions
(mm) A B C
XC8C-1100 14.95 44 42

Model
XY2D-3021
Ordering Information
Types Coding Key (for plug) Coding Key (for socket)
Remarks
Color Shape Model Shape Model
Blue XC8Z-0001 XC8Z-0002 CompactPCI 5 V
supported
Yellow XC8Z-0003 XC8Z-0004 CompactPCI 3.3 V
supported
Orange XC8Z-0005 XC8Z-0006 ---
Steel blue XC8Z-0007 XC8Z-0008 ---
Gray XC8Z-0009 XC8Z-0010 ---
Green XC8Z-0011 XC8Z-0012 ---
Purple XC8Z-0013 XC8Z-0014 ---
Ocher XC8Z-0015 XC8Z-0016 ---
Red XC8Z-0017 XC8Z-0018 ---
Brown XC8Z-0019 XC8Z-0020 ---
16
XC8 HM Connector (2 mm pitch hard metric connector)
Dedicated Press-Fit Tool (Unit: mm)
Daughter Board Press-Fit Tool